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 In the matter of Claimant: American National Union of The 
United States of America vs Respondent: Jay Robert Inslee  

Case # WCT-20211102-000015 

 

JUDGMENT 
Comes now, a Judgement and Order from the War Crimes Tribunal for The United States of America. 

WHEREAS, the Claimant has claimed within the evidence submitted to the Tribunal through a published 
International True Bill of Indictment, that the Respondent committed war crimes by violating Article 1 of 
the Nuremberg Code (War Crime), and committed International Terrorism violations of all 30 Articles of 
Public Laws-101, and Violation of Article 20 (2) of the International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights 
and Violation of the Law of Nations Book I, “Of Nations considered of themselves,” Chapter XIII, “Of 
Justice and Polity,” §158, “A nation ought to make justice reign,” and 

 

INTERNATIONAL TRANSLATION 

A classification of Public Laws-101 Published in the Legal Notice Section of the Continental Free Press 
News as an International Public Notice can be found here: LINK 

WHEREAS, Respondents are in default having failed to respond and address the claims set forth by 
the Claimant within the published International True Bill of Indictment in any form on the 245th 
Day in the Year of Yahweh 6023, translation date November 19, 2021. The Respondents are in 
dishonor and therefore are in omission to the war crimes presentment of the Claimant, and 

WHEREAS, the Tribunal has examined all evidence and deliberated the elements of the case brought 
forth by the Claimant with fairness in non-arbitrary sentencing. The War Crimes Tribunal for The 
United States of America has the legal obligation to ensure that the most severe crimes of concern to 
The United States of America and the International community do not go unpunished and are not in 
conflict with the Law of Nations, and 

https://continentalfreepress.com/2020/09/20/the-universal-declaration-of-human-rights-is-hereby-classified-as-public-law-within-the-states-of-the-union-within-the-united-states-of-america/
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WHEREAS, the Tribunal agrees that the evidence published in the True Bill of Indictment in the 
American Herald Newspaper LINK presented is sufficient to find the Respondents guilty of war crimes 
inherent within the principles established within Article 1 of the Nuremberg Code, and 

Nuremberg Code -The voluntary consent of the human subject is absolutely essential. This means that the 
person involved should have legal capacity to give consent; should be so situated as to be able to exercise 
free power of choice, without the intervention of any element of force, fraud, deceit, duress, overreaching, 
or other ulterior form of constraint or coercion; and should have sufficient knowledge and comprehension 
of the elements of the subject matter involved as to enable him to make an understanding and enlightened 
decision. The latter element requires that before the acceptance of an affirmative decision by the 
experimental subject there should be made known to him the nature, duration, and purpose of the 
experiment; the method and means by which it is to be conducted; all inconveniences and hazards 
reasonably to be expected; and the effects upon his health or person which may possibly come from his 
participation in the experiment. 
 

WHEREAS, the Tribunal agrees and finds that the Respondent has actively participated in a 
conspiracy to create fear among the civilian inhabitant populace using the well-known communist 
tactics of demoralizing LINK and manipulating civilians into accepting a totalitarian regime absent a 
social compact, that claims medical power of attorney over its population, through the guise of a state 
of emergency issued by the Secretary of Health and Human Services, to force mandatory inoculations 
of experimental vaccines, now reclassified as ‘lethal bio-weapons’ LINK, by pumping communist 
propaganda through the mainstream media platform gained by use of a public office and therefore the 
Respondent assumes all liability in the Respondent’s personal capacity in violation of all 30 Articles of 
Public Laws-101, and 

WHEREAS, the Tribunal previously classified and finds the United States Corporation to be a 
criminal organization, that has established a private legal society through its political subdivision’s 
American BAR associations that are operating in the violation of the Law of Nations Book I, ”Of 
Nations considered of themselves,” Chapter III, “Of the Constitution of a State, and the Duties and 
Rights of the Nation in this respect.,” § 30, “Of the support of the constitution and obedience to the 
laws,” committing capital crimes by granting themselves separate privileges, using foreign emoluments, 
through foreign political subdivisions, masquerading as a national Government in violation of the Law 
of Nations without a social compact, and  

WHEREAS, the Respondent has ordered all public employees and the civilian inhabitant populace of 
the alleged State of Washington into forced compliance with the experimental injected medical gene 
therapy lethal bio-weapon, eliminating the right of choice to consent to medical experimentation in 
violation of the Nuremberg code by restricting their fundamental human rights, found in the 
Universal Declaration of Human Rights, now classified as Public Laws-101, and  

WHEREAS, the Tribunal agrees and finds the Respondent Jay Robert Inslee and family guilty of 
committing war crimes for colluding with medical executive personnel classified as International 
Terrorists, LINK, forcing mandatory experimental, gene therapy inoculations, hereinafter, ‘lethal bio-
weapon’(s) as vaccinations upon the civilian inhabitant populace in addition to employees working for 
the political subdivision of the alleged State of Washington in violation of the informed consent 
principal within Article 1 of the Nuremberg Code, and 

https://americanheraldnews.com/?wpfb_dl=739
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Z1EA2ohrt5Q
https://americanheraldnews.com/?p=8743
https://americanheraldnews.com/?p=7866
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WHEREAS, the Tribunal agrees and finds that the Respondent’s actions in aiding and abetting the 
world communist agenda under the Georgia Guidestone LINK compact is an act of international 
terrorism and a capital crime against society, and against the body politic of the political authority in 
social compact agreement established as first among equals in a state of nature in accordance with the 
Law of Nations as defined in International Law under Book I, Chapter XIII, “Of Justice and Polity,” 
§158, ‘A nation ought to make justice reign;’ and 

The Law of Nations  Book I Chapter XIII Statute §158 A nation ought to make justice reign: 
Next to the care of religion, one of the principal duties of a nation relates to justice. They ought to 
employ their utmost attention in causing it to prevail in the state, and to take proper measures for 
having it dispensed to everyone in the most certain, the speediest, and the least burthensome manner. 
This obligation flows from the object proposed by uniting in civil society, and from the social compact 
itself. We have seen (§15) that men have bound themselves by the engagements of society, and 
consented to divest themselves, in its favor, of a part of their natural liberty, only with a view of 
peaceably enjoying what belongs to them and obtaining justice with certainty. The nation would 
therefore neglect her duty to herself, and deceive the individuals, if she did not seriously endeavor to 
make the strictest justice prevail. This attention she owes to her own happiness, repose, and prosperity. 
Confusion, disorder, and despondency will soon arise in a state, when the citizens are not sure of 
easily and speedily obtaining justice in all their disputes: without this, the civil virtues will become 
extinguished, and the society weakened.  

WHEREAS, the Tribunal finds the Respondent to be an instrument of a dictatorial order that is 
undertaking active measures to normalize communist rule LINK in the alleged State of Washington, 
which destroys free enterprise and deprives the civilian inhabitant populace of advancement and 
enjoyment of society and imposes tyranny, wherein human rights are not honored or enforced for the 
inhabitants, and  

WHEREAS this Tribunal, in consideration of all matters set forth by the Claimant, finds the 
Respondent herein named guilty of violating all 30 Articles of Public Laws-101 and gives witness to the 
existence of war crimes against the Nuremburg Code. The Tribunal further agrees that the evidence 
conveys that the Respondent had malicious intent to strongarm the public through ideological 
subversion into giving-up their tangible and intangible property rights to determine what is best for 
their health and wellbeing, and 
 
 
 

Case # WCT-20211102-000015 

 

JUDGMENT 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT JUDGED,  

https://strangesounds.org/2021/09/georgia-guidestones-post-apocalyptic-plan-reduce-humanity-to-half-a-billion.html
https://www.kiro7.com/news/local/gov-inslee-mandates-covid-19-vaccine-state-employees/TWJOLL7COBFOHLTCRQPBC5SA44/


Registered with the IP Rights Office 

Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103 WCT-20220110      

 

Page 4 of 6 

UPON DUE CONSIDERATION, IT IS HEREBY ADJUDGED, ORDERED, 
AND DECREED, Respondent Jay Robert Inslee is hereby classified in perpetuity as an 
international war criminal for committing crimes against humanity by violating the Nuremburg 
Code and by committing capital crimes against society with violations of the Law of Nations 
wherein the Respondent lacks the authority to govern the inhabitants being absent a written 
and published social compact agreement.  

 

 

ORDERS 
BE IT ORDERED, that Respondent has a Common Law Lien published in the American 
Herald News newspaper   and placed on Respondent’s person and personal property in the 
amount of five hundred million (+500,000,000) in gold bullion, .999 fine silver bullion, or silver 
certificates certified by the Treasury for The United States of America. 

BE IT ORDERED, that Respondent’s spouse Trudi Tindall has a Common Law Lien 
published in the American Herald newspaper   and placed on her person and personal property 
in the amount of five hundred million (+500,000,000) in gold bullion, .999 fine silver bullion, or 
silver certificates certified by the Treasury for The United States of America. 

BE IT ORDERED, that the Respondent is in violation of all Thirty (30) Articles of the 
Universal Declaration of Human Rights, and in violation of all Thirty (30) Articles of Public 
Laws-101. The violation of all Thirty (30) Articles of the Universal Declaration of Human 
Rights has an assessed value of +22.5 million, in gold bullion, .999 fine silver bullion, or silver 
certificates certified by the Treasury for The United States of America. 

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that this Judgment and Order be sent to the office of the 
Treasury for The United States of America, Global Postal Code: NAC: 850H2 MR7C8-0007, 
The United States of America for the purpose of attaching a fine for the monetary damages 
associated with violations of all Thirty (30) Articles of the Universal Declaration of Human 
Rights. 

BE IT ORDERED, Respondent and spouse are hereby immediately exiled and deported from the 
metes and bounds and         seaward boundaries of The United States of America. 

BE IT ORDERED, Respondent and spouse will receive the death penalty and face a firing 
squad if either returns to The United States of America. 

BE IT ORDERED, anyone offering aid and comfort to the Respondents are subject to the 
FORCED DEPORTATION ACT OF 2021 as enemies of the country. LINK 

 

ORDERED THIS 297th DAY IN THE YEAR YAHWEH 6023, and the 10th day of January two 
thousand and twenty first year of the new covenant in Yahushua’s name.  

https://americanheraldnews.com/?p=7402
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Government of The United States of America 

Rural Free Delivery Route 1 

office of the registrar 

Box #4 

The United States of America 

Global Postal Code-NAC: 850H2 MR7C8 

 
Office hours: 9:00 - 9:00 UTC-6 Monday - Friday 

Phone: (602) 845-0473 

Email: registrar@theseunitedstatesofamerica.country 

 

 

 

 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

 

I, Alice Ceniceros, certify under penalty of bearing false witness under the laws of The United States of 

America that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct according to the best of my current 

information, knowledge, and belief. 

 

The office of the registrar accepts and acknowledges the document: 

 

Judgement and Order – American National Union of The United States of America vs Respondent  

Jay Robert Inslee 

# WCT-20211102-000015 

 

and is recorded on:  

 
January 10, 2022                   1:38UTC-6            RH-20220216-2WCT-2NF2-20211102-000015 

Document Date                          Time           Record File Number 
 

File Name: 20220110-WCT-INSLEE-JUDGMENT-AND-ORDER--_PS 

 

CERTIFIED COPY OF RECORDED DOCUMENT 

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially recorded 

and placed on file in the office of the registrar for The United States of America. 

 

 

Date Issued: 334th day in the year of Yahweh, six thousand and twenty three, and the 16th day of 

February two thousand and twenty second year of the new covenant in Yahushua’s name. 

 
This copy is not valid unless displaying the Record File Number, Seal, and signature of the registrar for The United States of 

America. 
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